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CDR STAFF DIRECTORY

NAME PHONE PROGRAM E-MAIL LOCATION

Akers, Mandy                
Administrative Assistant 434-7950 Pediatrics Mandy.Akers@uscmed.sc.edu MP9 Ste 200A

Aughtry, Gay
Licensed Practical Nurse 360-9171 Attendant Care aughtry@scdhhs.gov Simpsonville

Beaty, Julia                     
Program Coordinator II CELL:  800-1630 SIS Julia.Beaty@uscmed.sc.edu Education/16A

Brown, Kimberly 
Program Coordinator

5-5613 ID/RD Kim.Brown@uscmed.sc.edu Education/25  
(Breezeway)

Chandler, Martha
Administrative Coordinator 5-5343 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Martha.Chandler@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A144

Chapel, Doreen                   
Program Director CELL:  546-3416 SIS Doreen.Chapel@uscmed.sc.edu Education/3

Cholewicki, Jodi              
Program Coordinator CELL:  546-5223 Autism QA Jodi.Cholewicki@uscmed.sc.edu Folley Beach

Cobb, Dr., Stacey             
Developmental Pediatrician 5-5205 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Stacey.Cobb@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C106

Coleman, Treginald        
Administrative Coordinator 5-5296 Business Office Treginald.Coleman@uscmed.sc.edu Education/11

Cordoni, Leah              
Program Coordinator II 5-7179 TASC Leah.Cordoni@uscmed.sc.edu Education/13

Davis, Susan
Program Coordinator II

5-5446
CELL: 606-3815 Employment Susan.Davis@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/B106

DiBattisto, Dr., Caroline       
Developmental Pediatrician 5-5289 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Caroline.DiBattisto@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C104

Doyle, Kelly
Office Assistant 216-3206 SOM Library Kelly.Doyle@uscmed.sc.edu SOM Library/VA 

Campus
Durham, Lydia
Administrative Assistant 5-5263 SCATP

Teaching Toy Box
Lydia.Durham@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/B108

Ferrante, Dr., Richard
Project Director

5-5248
CELL: 414-0299

LEND/Post 
Secondary Ed Richard.Ferrante@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C114

Foster, Jane               
Administrative Specialist 5-5262 Attendant Care Jane.Foster@uscmed.sc.edu Education/18

George, Kristen            
Program Coordinator 5-5452 ID/RD Kristen.George@uscmed.sc.edu Education/25  

(Breezeway)
Hall, Brian
Data Entry & Control Clerk 5-5233 Attendant Care Brian.Hall@uscmed.sc.edu Education/8

Hartwell, Kristina
Program Coordinator

5-5947
CELL:  360-7015

SC SCLI/SC 
IMPACT Kristi.Hartwell@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C108

Henry, Lisa
Program Coordinator 5-5227 TECS Lisa.Henry@uscmed.sc.edu Education/1

Hicklin, Stephanie            
Project Director 5-5270 TECS Stephanie.Hicklin@uscmed.sc.edu Education/1A

Hittinger, Virginia
Licensed Practical Nurse 360-5427 Attendant Care hitting@scdhhs.gov Easley

Hutcheson, Cleva
Registered Nurse CELL:  603-1066 Attendant Care Cleva.Hutcheson@uscmed.sc.edu Easley

Irick, Karen
Parent & Consumer Liaison

   5-5222          
FAX 5-5250  

LEND/Council on 
Consumer Affairs Karen.Irick@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/B105

Ivester, Joy
Project Director CELL:  465-1683  TASC/SCTEAM Joy.Ivester@uscmed.sc.edu Education/13
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NAME PHONE PROGRAM E-MAIL LOCATION

Isreal, Morgan               
Research Assistant 5-5337 SCATP Morgan.Isreal@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A128

Iwanowycz, Trisha           
Administrative Specialist 5-5207 Attendant Care Trisha.Iwanowycz@uscmed.sc.edu Education/18

James, Dr., Lesly                     
Research Assistant Professor 5-5217 TECS Lesly.James@uscmed.sc.edu Education/1B

Johnson, Sara                 
Medical Assistant 5-5358 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Sara.Johnson@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A153

Jones, Wyvonnie               
Admin Assistant/Receptionist 5-5354 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Wyvonnie.Jones@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A102

Lawer, Kimberly            
Program Coordinator 5-5630 HASCI Kimberly.Lawer@uscmed.sc.edu Education/24  

(Breezeway)
Lowell, Dr., Emily
Psychologist 5-5357 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Emily.Lowell@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C105

McKenzie, Shirley
Administrative Coordinator

5-5239
CELL:  360-2677 Business Office Shirley.Mckenzie@uscmed.sc.edu Education/9

Milner, Alston                
Program Coordinator II CELL:  556-2967 SIS Alston.Milner@uscmed.sc.edu Education/16A

Moore, Dr., Page                     
Clinical Instructor 5-5204 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Page.Moore@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C109

Motley, Linda
RN, Project Director

5-5298
CELL:  603-5073 Attendant Care Linda.Motley@uscmed.sc.edu Education/18

Nix, Shawn
Program Coordinator II CELL:  800-1629 SIS Shawn.Nix@uscmed.sc.edu Education/16A

Owens, Darrell               
Program Assistant 5-5337 SCATP Darrell.Owens@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A128

Page, Dr., Carol                      
Project Manager 5-5301 SCATP Carol.Page@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/B111

Penninger, Kristin
Administrative Assistant 5-5625 SIS Kristin.Penninger@uscmed.sc.edu Education/16A

Perry, Shemike              
Research Assistant 5-5337 SCATP Shemike.Perry@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A128

Peters, Rachel
Administrative Director 434-7950 Pediatrics Rachel.Peters@uscmed.sc.edu 9 Med Park/200

Posey, Dr., Mark                    
Psychologist 5-5347 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Mark.Posey@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C113

Prizer, Kristen               
Program Coordinator II 5-5256 HASCI Kristen.Prizer@uscmed.sc.edu Education/24  

(Breezeway)
Rivers, Susan
Project Director 5-5247 HASCI Susan.Rivers@uscmed.sc.edu Education/22  

(Breezeway)
Rotholz, Dr., David
Director, CDR

5-7819
CELL:  422-9986 UCEDD/LEND David.Rotholz@uscmed.sc.edu Education/7

Sewell, Renee                  
Research Specialist 5-5225 TECS Renee.Sewell@uscmed.sc.edu Education/1C

Siegel, Dr., Lawrence 
Developmental Pediatrician 5-7543 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Larry.Siegel@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/B113

Smith, Patricia
Registered Nurse 603-3661 Attendant Care smithpa@scdhhs.gov Conway

Snider, Janet
Program Coordinator

5-5223 HASCI//ID/RD Janet.Snider@uscmed.sc.edu Education/24  
(Breezeway)
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Strock, Jennifer            
Program Coordinator II

5-5083 TECS Jennifer.Strock@uscmed.sc.edu Education/21

Swindell, Peggy
Licensed Practical Nurse 360-6847 Attendant Care swindell@scdhhs.gov Lancaster

Tensley, Joyce
Administrative Assistant 5-5370 Business Office Joyce.Tensley@uscmed.sc.edu Education/11

Trowbridge, Meghan
Assitant Director, CDR

5-5634
CELL:  360-5406 UCEDD Meghan.Trowbridge@uscmed.sc.edu Education/4

Tucker, Maria
Registered Nurse 603-2904 Attendant Care tuckerm@scdhhs.gov Charleston

Walker, Roy
IT Technician

       434-8203             
CELL:  360-3165 IT Support Roy.Walker@uscmed.sc.edu 9 Med Park/200

Walsh, Dr., Eileen           
Pediatrician 5-5290 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Eileen.Walsh@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C102

Welsh, Dr., Robin   Child & 
ADOL Psychiatrist/Director 5-5350 Child Dev & 

Behavioral Health Robin.Welsh@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/A108

Whidden, Kathy
Administrative Assistant 5-5297 Attendant Care Kathy.Whidden@uscmed.sc.edu Education/18

Whidden, Rick
Administrative Specialist Business Office Rick.Whidden@uscmed.sc.edu Education/11

Wilson, Steven
CDR Librarian 216-3206 SOM Library Steve.Wilson@uscmed.sc.edu SOM Library/VA 

Campus
Wynter, Jacqueline
Occupational Therapist 5-5273 SCATP Jackie.Wynter@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/B119

STUDENTS
Andress, Sarah            
Research Assistant 5-5074 SCLI Sarah.Andress@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C107

Apostolico, Taylor         
Graduate Assistant CDR Library Taylor.Apostolico@uscmed.sc.edu VA Campus

Calhoun, Briana              
Research Assistant

Child Dev & 
Behavioral Health Briana.Calhoul@uscmed.sc.edu CDR

Epstein, Polly                
Research Assistant       

SC REACH 
Program pollyepstein@gmail.com Charleston

Ferber, Alanna             
Research Assistant

ARC of South 
Carolina aferber@email.sc.edu West Columbia

Hartman, Amelia             
Graduate Assistant

SC Transition 
Program Amelia.Hartman@uscmed.sc.edu Education/14

Hollifield, Margaret          
Graduate Assistant 5-5074 SCLI Margaret.Hollifield@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C107

Hoyt, Allison                   
Research Assistant BIASC ahoyt@email.sc.edu Columbia

Knight, Allison                
Research Assistant

SC REACH 
Program Aliknight79@gmail.com Charleston

Omofuma, Omonefe          
Graduate Assistant 5-5169 TECS Amonefe.Omofuma@uscmed.sc.edu Education/21

Philips, Rebekah              
Research Assistant

ARC of South 
Carolina rgp@email.sc.edu West Columbia

Piccini, Nicole                  
Research Assistant

ARC of South 
Carolina npiccini@email.sc.edu West Columbia
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STAFF OTHER AGENCIES
Ligon, Penny                      
Eligibility Specialist                 5-5093 CARE/DDSN pligon@ddsn.sc.gov Poplar/B114

Peay, Lillian               
Administrative Specialist 5-5352 DDSN lpeay@ddsn.sc.gov Poplar

Raley, Dr., Jesse                  
Psychiatrist 5-5352 DDSN Poplar/C103

Taylor, Victoria         
Administrative Specialist 5-5390/5090 CARE/DDSN vtaylor@ddsn.sc.gov Poplar

CDR FAX DIRECTORY
Assistive Technology 
Program (ATP)

5-5342 Poplar/B118

Attendant Care Program 
(ACP) 5-5250 Education/18

Business Office 5-5059 Education/11

CARE Clinic 5-5410 Poplar/A117

CDR Director                          
Dr. David Rotholz 5-5232 Education/7

Child Dev & Behavioral 
Health   (Front Office)

5-5380 Poplar/A153

Child Dev & Behavioral 
Health (Martha Chandler's Ofc) 

5-5206 Poplar/A144

Employment (Susan Davis) 5-5408 Poplar/B106

Head & Spinal Cord Injury 
(HASCI) 5-5269 Education/24

Intellectual Disability & 
Related Disorders (ID/RD)

5-5269/5348 Education/24&25

Pervasive Developmental 
Disorders (PDD)

5-5348 Education/25

Post Acute Rehabilitative 
Initiative (PARI)

5-5348 Education/25

Secondary Transition 
Programs (Joy Ivester)

5-6407

Supports Intensity Scale (SIS) 5-5124 Education/16A

Supported Community Living 
Initiative (SCLI)

5-5001 Poplar/C108

Teams for Early Childhood 
Solutions (TECS)

5-5300 Education/1
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CALL REFERRAL LIST
Assistive Technology             
(Lydia Durham) 5-5263

Attentant Care                    
(Kathy Whidden) 5-5297

Autism/CARE                     
(Autism Regional Office) 5-5090/5390

CLTC Home & Community    
Base Waivers 855-278-1637

Collaborative Training Ctr 
(Emergency Line) 5-5575

Conference Room 
Reservations (Joyce Tensley)

5-5370

DART (Transportation) 937-7176

DDSN/CARE - Emergency 
(Intellectual Disability)

888-376-4636/ 
Local 898-9600

Disability Services 777-6142

Early Intervention (Lisa Henry) 5-5227

Education - SDE (School-age 
children w/special needs) 866-628-0910

Emergency-Midlands EMS/ 
Fire/Law Enfrcmnt/OD/Security 5-7500/7501

Head & Spinal Cord Injury 
(HASCI) 866-867-3864

Intellectual Disability & 
Related Disorders (ID/RD)

800-289-7012

LT Gov's Ofc on Aging - 
Alzheimer/Senior Citizens

803-734-9900/  
800-868-9095

Medicaid (HHS) 898-2670

Midlands Ctr Administration/ 
Human Resource 5-7299

Pediatric Evaluation Child Dev 
& Behavioral Health 5-5604

Post Acute Rehabilitative 
Initiative (PARI)

800-285-8046

Protection & Advocacy          
(SC P&A) 782-0639

Resource Library              
(Steve Wilson) 216-3206

SC Access Website https://scacess.communityos.org/loc
al/os107/posting_area/IRAList4.htm

SS Admin/Gen Info @ 1835 
Assembly St

800-772-1213/ 866-
964-7594

United Way of the Midlands 
(Information Only) 790-4357
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Green, Win
Pyschiatrist

5-5356 DDSN Win.Green@uscmed.sc.edu Poplar/C103

Ligon, Penny
Eligibility Specialist

5-5093 DDSN CARE
FAX:  935-5410

pligon@ddsn.sc.gov Poplar/B114

Peay, Lillian
Administrative Specialist

5-5352 DDSN lpeay@ddsn.sc.gov Poplar

Spearman, Janet
Eligibility Specialist

5-5339 DDSN CARE
FAX:  935-5410

jspearman@ddsn.sc.gov Poplar/B110
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ABC Voucher 5-6407 Room 14

Assistive Technology (ATP) 5-5342 Room B104

Attendant Care 5-5250 Room 18

Business Office 5-5059 Room 11

Developmental Pediatrics Clinic - # 1 (Front Office) 5-5380 Room A152

Developmental Pediatrics Clinic - # 2 (Martha's Office) 5-5206 Room A144

DDSN 5-5141 Room 2

Employment 5-5408 Room B106

Head & Spinal Cord Injury (HASCI) 5-5269 Room 24

Intellectual Disabilities & Related Disabilities (ID/RD) 5-5269/5348 Room 24 & 25

Pervasive Developmental Disorder (PDD) 5-5348 Room 25

Post Acute Rehabilitative Initiative (PARI) 5-5348 Room 25

Supported Community Living Initiative 5-5001 Room C108

Supports Intensity Scale (SIS) 5-5124 Room 16

Systems Change 5-5232 Room 7

Teams for Early Childhood Solutions (TECS) 5-5300 Room 1
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